502427784 07/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Jesus Garcia Montemayor	07/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRODUCTOS INDUSTRIALIZADOS DE SALTILLO, S. DE R. L. DE C. V.	
Street Address:	Avenida Las Torres S/N, Parque Industrial Las Torres	
City:	Saltillo, CO	
State/Country:	MEXICO	
Postal Code:	25114	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29461291

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4809913563

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480 991 3435

Email: mgoltry@patentsavers.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL W. GOLTRY
Address Line 1: 15615 North 71st Street

Address Line 2: Suite 106

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85254

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael W. Goltry
Signature:	/Michael W. Goltry/
Date:	07/22/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=6_4512D2_ASSIGNMENT_SN29461291#page1.tif source=6_4512D2_ASSIGNMENT_SN29461291#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030845 FRAME: 0781 OP \$40.00 29461291

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, **JESÚS GARCÍA MONTEMAYOR**, residing at Paseo de Los Delfines # 894, Col. San Patricio, C. P. 25204, Saltillo, Coahuila, Mexico (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") citizen of Mexico, I am inventor of the invention entitled **LOLLIPOP STICK**;

AND WHEREAS, **PRODUCTOS INDUSTRIALIZADOS DE SALTILLO, S. DE R. L. DE C.**V., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of MEXICO, and having an office and place of business at Ave. Las Torres S/N, Parque Industrial Las Torres, C. P. 25114, Saltillo, Coahuila, Mexico (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the said ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said patent applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said applications under the Patent Laws of the United States and the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and

Descent of the second

PATENT REEL: 030845 FRAME: 0782 enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 1941 day of JESÚS GARCÍA MÓNTEMAYOR _____, 2013 before me personally appeared JESÚS GARCÍA MONTEMAYOR, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Laguna de Bacalar # 125. Col. La Salle C. P. AZUL MITZARE TĬENDA MIRANDA 25240, Saltillo, Coahulla, Mexico Name Address Barcelona # 364 Col. Portal de Aragón C. P. RODOLFO GONZALEZ GRACIA 25290, Saltillo, Coahuila, Mexico Address Name